Arizona State USBC
Final Prize Listing

2025 Arizona State USBC 45th Annua Senior Women's

Team Event, 647 & Under, Handicapped

Place Team name
1 We R Minionettes
2 Grannies

Total prizes awarded in this division:
Team Event, 648 & Over, Handicapped
Place Team name

1 Perfect Strike Délivery
2 Kim Wegner

Total prizes awarded in this division:

Team Event, Scratch 647 & Under, Scratch

Place Team name
1 We R Minionettes
2 Wildcats

Total prizes awarded in this division:
Team Event, Scratch 648 & Over, Scratch
Place Team name

1 Perfect Strike Delivery
2 Y our Strike Shop #1

Total prizes awarded in this division:

Total prizes awarded in this event:

Doubles Event, Doubles 323 & Under, Handicapped

Place Team name
1 Ingenito, Jamie / Cullen, Lean Looi
2 Taylor, Carol M / Pierson, Jessie L
3 Dovers, NormaJ/ Pederson, Beverly M

Total prizes awarded in this division:

Doubles Event, Doubles 324 & Over, Handicapped

Place Team name

Sorted By Event, Division

Entry  Score
2546031 2,833
2542928 2,832

$450.00

Entry  Score
2561233 2,789
2567881 2,780

$550.00

Entry  Score
2546031 2,088
2516706 1,955

$450.00

Entry  Score
2561233 2,551
2548309 2,351

$550.00

$2,000.00

Entry  Score
2566018 1,396
2566018 1,395
2516706 1,393

$475.00

Entry  Score

Prize
$250.00
$200.00

Prize
$310.00
$240.00

Prize
$250.00
$200.00

Prize
$310.00
$240.00

Prize
$225.00
$150.00
$100.00

Prize

From
Scottsdale, AZ
Kingman, AZ

From
Sun City West, AZ

Lake Havasu City, AZ

From
Scottsdale, AZ
SierraVista, AZ

From
Sun City West, AZ
Buckeye, AZ

From

Kingman, AZ
Kingman, AZ
SierraVista, AZ

From
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1
2
3

Moore, Nancy L / Sullivan, Christina L

Williamson, Nancy L / Sindelar, Wendy L

Wiley, Christine L / Bounds, Dawn

Total prizes awarded in thisdivision:

Doubles Event, Scratch 323 & Under, Scratch

Place

Team name

1
2
3

Dovers, Norma J/ Pederson, Beverly M
Scharf, DianaM / Wegner, Kim A
Gibbons, KarlaM / Hoally, RitaK

Total prizes awarded in this division:

Doubles Event, Scratch 324 & Over, Scratch

Place

Team name

1
2
3

Zarick, Shelley / Burns, Brenda M
Wiley, Christine L / Bounds, Dawn
Moore, Nancy L / Sullivan, Christina L

Total prizes awarded in this division:

Total prizes awarded in this event:

Singles Event, Scratch 161 & Under, Scratch

Place

Team name

ga s wN -

Sherrill, Toni A
Keidser, Cynthia
Adams, Vaorie
Wieber, Deborah J
Gillett, NormaT

Total prizes awarded in this division:

Singles Event, Scratch 162 & Over, Scratch

Place

Team name

o U WN P

Burns, BrendaM
Zarick, Shelley
Lopez, Kathy L
Baribeau, LindaM
Wiley, Christine L
Stafford, Allison M

Total prizes awarded in thisdivision:

Arizona State USBC
Final Prize Listing
2025 Arizona State USBC 45th Annual Senior Women's
Sorted By Event, Division

2546031
2516706
2561233

$550.00

Entry

2516706
2567881
2513814

$475.00

Entry

2561233
2561233
2546031

$550.00

$2,050.00

Entry
2570677
2529631
2546010
2564508
2537425

$462.50

Entry
2561233
2561233
2557015
2529631
2561233
2546031

$570.00

1,539
1,462
1,427

512
506
492
490

639
615
608
578
569

$250.00
$180.00
$120.00

Prize
$225.00
$150.00
$100.00

Prize
$250.00
$180.00
$120.00

Prize
$152.50
$130.00

$95.00

$60.00
$25.00

Prize
$170.00
$135.00
$108.00

$80.00

$52.00
$25.00

Scottsdale, AZ
SierraVista, AZ
Sun City West, AZ

From

SierraVista, AZ

Lake Havasu City, AZ
Apache Junction, AZ

FErom

Sun City West, AZ
Sun City West, AZ
Scottsdale, AZ

From

Prescott Valley, AZ
Tucson, AZ
Sedona, AZ
Golden Valey, AZ
Kingman, AZ

From

Sun City West, AZ
Sun City West, AZ
Kingman, AZ
Tucson, AZ

Sun City West, AZ
Scottsdale, AZ

Final Prize Listing

Oct 23, 2025 02:41 PM

Page 2 of 4



Arizona State USBC
Final Prize Listing
2025 Arizona State USBC 45th Annual Senior Women's
Sorted By Event, Division

Singles Event, Singles 161 & Under, Handicapped

Place Team name Entry  Score Prize From
1 Sherrill, Toni A 2570677 744 $152.50 Prescott Valey, AZ
2 Keidser, Cynthia 2529631 736 $130.00 Tucson, AZ
3 Hasselbring, Tracie 2546031 711 $95.00 Scottsdale, AZ
4 Wieber, Deborah J 2564508 708 $60.00 Golden Valley, AZ
5 Stuart, Mary A 2564508 705 $25.00 Golden Valley, AZ
Total prizes awarded in this division: $462.50

Singles Event, Singles 162 & Over, Handicapped

Place Team name Entry  Score Prize From

1 Stafford, Allison M 2546031 747 $152.50 Scottsdale, AZ
1 Lopez, Kathy L 2557015 747 $152.50 Kingman, AZ
3 Cullen, Lean Looi 2566018 740 $108.00 Kingman, AZ
4 Pederson, Beverly M 2516706 719 $80.00 SierraVista, AZ
5 Burns, BrendaM 2561233 717 $52.00 Sun City West, AZ
6 Baribeau, LindaM 2529631 716 $25.00 Tucson, AZ

Total prizes awarded in this division: $570.00

Total prizes awarded in this event: $2,065.00

Handicap All-Events, 161 & Under, Handicapped

Place Team name Entry  Score Prize From
1 Rucker, Cindy A 2564508 2,142 $90.00 Golden Valley, AZ
2 Pierson, Jessie L 2566018 2,126 $60.00 Kingman, AZ
3 Ladd, Suzanne 2542928 2,096 $30.00 Kingman, AZ
Total prizes awarded in this division: $180.00

Handicap All-Events, 162 & Over, Handicapped

Place Team name Entry  Score Prize From
1 Sindelar, Wendy L 2516706 2,230 $85.00 SierraVista, AZ
2 Sullivan, Christina L 2546031 2,220 $65.00 Scottsdale, AZ
3 Pederson, Beverly M 2516706 2,142 $45.00 SierraVista, AZ
4 Moore, Nancy L 2546031 2,138 $25.00 Scottsdale, AZ
Total prizes awarded in this division: $220.00
Total prizes awarded in this event: $400.00

Scratch All-Events, Scratch All-Events 161 & Under, Scratch
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Arizona State USBC
Final Prize Listing

2025 Arizona State USBC 45th Annua Senior Women's

Sorted By Event, Division

Place Team name Entry  Score
1 Burress, Karen A 2542928 1,463
2 Hull, Ann-Marie L 2546010 1,443
Total prizes awarded in this division: $200.00

Scratch All-Events, Scratch All-Events 162 & Over, Scratch

Place Team name Entry Score
1 Burns, BrendaM 2561233 2,014
2 Zarick, Shelley 2561233 1,874
3 Sullivan, Christina L 2546031 1,842
Total prizes awarded in this division: $300.00
Total prizes awarded in this event: $500.00
Total prizes awarded in this tournament: $7,015.00

Prize
$120.00
$80.00

Prize
$135.00
$100.00

$65.00

From
Kingman, AZ
Sedona, AZ

From

Sun City West, AZ
Sun City West, AZ
Scottsdale, AZ
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