## **Final Prize Listing**

# 2025 Arizona State USBC 45th Annual Senior Women's Sorted By Event, Division

Team	Event	647	<b>R</b> -	Under	Handica	nned
1 Calli	Lycnt,	UT/	Œ	Unuci,	Hanuica	ippcu

<b>Place</b>	Team name	<b>Entry</b>	<b>Score</b>	<u>Prize</u>	<u>From</u>
1	We R Minionettes	2546031	2,833	\$250.00	Scottsdale, AZ
2	Grannies	2542928	2,832	\$200.00	Kingman, AZ

Total prizes awarded in this division: \$450.00

## Team Event, 648 & Over, Handicapped

<u>Place</u>	Team name	<b>Entry</b>	<b>Score</b>	<u>Prize</u>	<u>From</u>
1	Perfect Strike Delivery	2561233	2,789	\$310.00	Sun City West, AZ
2	Kim Wegner	2567881	2,780	\$240.00	Lake Havasu City, AZ

Total prizes awarded in this division: \$550.00

## Team Event, Scratch 647 & Under, Scratch

<b>Place</b>	Team name	<b>Entry</b>	<b>Score</b>	<u>Prize</u>	<u>From</u>
1	We R Minionettes	2546031	2,088	\$250.00	Scottsdale, AZ
2	Wildcats	2516706	1,955	\$200.00	Sierra Vista, AZ

Total prizes awarded in this division: \$450.00

## Team Event, Scratch 648 & Over, Scratch

<b>Place</b>	Team name	<b>Entry</b>	<b>Score</b>	<u>Prize</u>	<u>From</u>
1	Perfect Strike Delivery	2561233	2,551	\$310.00	Sun City West, AZ
2	Your Strike Shop #1	2548309	2,351	\$240.00	Buckeye, AZ

Total prizes awarded in this division: \$550.00

Total prizes awarded in this event: \$2,000.00

## Doubles Event, Doubles 323 & Under, Handicapped

<b>Place</b>	Team name	<b>Entry</b>	<u>Score</u>	<u>Prize</u>	<u>From</u>
1	Ingenito, Jamie / Cullen, Lean Looi	2566018	1,396	\$225.00	Kingman, AZ
2	Taylor, Carol M / Pierson, Jessie L	2566018	1,395	\$150.00	Kingman, AZ
3	Dovers, Norma J / Pederson, Beverly M	2516706	1,393	\$100.00	Sierra Vista, AZ

Total prizes awarded in this division: \$475.00

## Doubles Event, Doubles 324 & Over, Handicapped

<u>Place</u>	<u>Team name</u>	<b>Entry</b>	Score	<u>Prize</u>	From

## **Final Prize Listing**

## 2025 Arizona State USBC 45th Annual Senior Women's

## Sorted By Event, Division

1	Moore, Nancy L / Sullivan, Christina L	2546031	1,539	\$250.00	Scottsdale, AZ
2	Williamson, Nancy L / Sindelar, Wendy L	2516706	1,462	\$180.00	Sierra Vista, AZ
3	Wiley, Christine L / Bounds, Dawn	2561233	1,427	\$120.00	Sun City West, AZ

Total prizes awarded in this division: \$550.00

## Doubles Event, Scratch 323 & Under, Scratch

<b>Place</b>	Team name	<u>Entry</u>	<b>Score</b>	<u>Prize</u>	<u>From</u>
1	Dovers, Norma J / Pederson, Beverly M	2516706	1,018	\$225.00	Sierra Vista, AZ
2	Scharf, Diana M / Wegner, Kim A	2567881	995	\$150.00	Lake Havasu City, AZ
3	Gibbons, Karla M / Holly, Rita K	2513814	960	\$100.00	Apache Junction, AZ

Total prizes awarded in this division: \$475.00

## Doubles Event, Scratch 324 & Over, Scratch

<u>Place</u>	Team name	<b>Entry</b>	<b>Score</b>	<u>Prize</u>	<u>From</u>
1	Zarick, Shelley / Burns, Brenda M	2561233	1,293	\$250.00	Sun City West, AZ
2	Wiley, Christine L / Bounds, Dawn	2561233	1,264	\$180.00	Sun City West, AZ
3	Moore, Nancy L / Sullivan, Christina L	2546031	1,233	\$120.00	Scottsdale, AZ

Total prizes awarded in this division: \$550.00

Total prizes awarded in this event: \$2,050.00

## Singles Event, Scratch 161 & Under, Scratch

<b>Place</b>	Team name	<b>Entry</b>	<b>Score</b>	<u>Prize</u>	<u>From</u>
1	Sherrill, Toni A	2570677	520	\$152.50	Prescott Valley, AZ
2	Keidser, Cynthia	2529631	512	\$130.00	Tucson, AZ
3	Adams, Valorie	2546010	506	\$95.00	Sedona, AZ
4	Wieber, Deborah J	2564508	492	\$60.00	Golden Valley, AZ
5	Gillett, Norma T	2537425	490	\$25.00	Kingman, AZ

Total prizes awarded in this division: \$462.50

## Singles Event, Scratch 162 & Over, Scratch

<b>Place</b>	Team name	<b>Entry</b>	<b>Score</b>	<u>Prize</u>	<b>From</b>
1	Burns, Brenda M	2561233	690	\$170.00	Sun City West, AZ
2	Zarick, Shelley	2561233	639	\$135.00	Sun City West, AZ
3	Lopez, Kathy L	2557015	615	\$108.00	Kingman, AZ
4	Baribeau, Linda M	2529631	608	\$80.00	Tucson, AZ
5	Wiley, Christine L	2561233	578	\$52.00	Sun City West, AZ
6	Stafford, Allison M	2546031	569	\$25.00	Scottsdale, AZ

Total prizes awarded in this division: \$570.00

## **Final Prize Listing**

# 2025 Arizona State USBC 45th Annual Senior Women's Sorted By Event, Division

## Singles Event, Singles 161 & Under, Handicapped

<b>Place</b>	Team name	<b>Entry</b>	<b>Score</b>	<u>Prize</u>	<u>From</u>
1	Sherrill, Toni A	2570677	744	\$152.50	Prescott Valley, AZ
2	Keidser, Cynthia	2529631	736	\$130.00	Tucson, AZ
3	Hasselbring, Tracie	2546031	711	\$95.00	Scottsdale, AZ
4	Wieber, Deborah J	2564508	708	\$60.00	Golden Valley, AZ
5	Stuart, Mary A	2564508	705	\$25.00	Golden Valley, AZ

Total prizes awarded in this division: \$462.50

## Singles Event, Singles 162 & Over, Handicapped

<b>Place</b>	Team name	<b>Entry</b>	<b>Score</b>	<u>Prize</u>	<u>From</u>
1	Stafford, Allison M	2546031	747	\$152.50	Scottsdale, AZ
1	Lopez, Kathy L	2557015	747	\$152.50	Kingman, AZ
3	Cullen, Lean Looi	2566018	740	\$108.00	Kingman, AZ
4	Pederson, Beverly M	2516706	719	\$80.00	Sierra Vista, AZ
5	Burns, Brenda M	2561233	717	\$52.00	Sun City West, AZ
6	Baribeau, Linda M	2529631	716	\$25.00	Tucson, AZ

Total prizes awarded in this division: \$570.00

Total prizes awarded in this event: \$2,065.00

## Handicap All-Events, 161 & Under, Handicapped

<b>Place</b>	Team name	<b>Entry</b>	<u>Score</u>	<u>Prize</u>	<u>From</u>
1	Rucker, Cindy A	2564508	2,142	\$90.00	Golden Valley, AZ
2	Pierson, Jessie L	2566018	2,126	\$60.00	Kingman, AZ
3	Ladd, Suzanne	2542928	2,096	\$30.00	Kingman, AZ

Total prizes awarded in this division: \$180.00

## Handicap All-Events, 162 & Over, Handicapped

<b>Place</b>	Team name	<b>Entry</b>	<b>Score</b>	<u>Prize</u>	<u>From</u>
1	Sindelar, Wendy L	2516706	2,230	\$85.00	Sierra Vista, AZ
2	Sullivan, Christina L	2546031	2,220	\$65.00	Scottsdale, AZ
3	Pederson, Beverly M	2516706	2,142	\$45.00	Sierra Vista, AZ
4	Moore, Nancy L	2546031	2,138	\$25.00	Scottsdale, AZ

Total prizes awarded in this division: \$220.00

Total prizes awarded in this event: \$400.00

## Scratch All-Events, Scratch All-Events 161 & Under, Scratch

## **Final Prize Listing**

## 2025 Arizona State USBC 45th Annual Senior Women's

Sorted By Event, Division

<b>Place</b>	Team name	<b>Entry</b>	<b>Score</b>	<u>Prize</u>	<u>From</u>
1	Burress, Karen A	2542928	1,463	\$120.00	Kingman, AZ
2	Hull, Ann-Marie L	2546010	1,443	\$80.00	Sedona, AZ

Total prizes awarded in this division: \$200.00

## Scratch All-Events, Scratch All-Events 162 & Over, Scratch

<b>Place</b>	Team name	<b>Entry</b>	<b>Score</b>	<u>Prize</u>	<u>From</u>
1	Burns, Brenda M	2561233	2,014	\$135.00	Sun City West, AZ
2	Zarick, Shelley	2561233	1,874	\$100.00	Sun City West, AZ
3	Sullivan, Christina L	2546031	1,842	\$65.00	Scottsdale, AZ

Total prizes awarded in this division: \$300.00

Total prizes awarded in this event: \$500.00

Total prizes awarded in this tournament: \$7,015.00